the Township Planner/Zoning Official made contact with the Sugarcreek Township Roads and Services 
Department to control the vegetation, garbage, refuse or debris; and  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Sugarcreek Township Board of Trustees 

hereby certifies expenses for said nuisance abatement in the amount of Seven Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars 
and One cent ($756.01) for the legal notice and mowing costs to the Greene County Auditor and any 
interest or other charges that may be applicable. 

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that this Sugarcreek Township Board of Trustees hereby requests 
the Fiscal Office submit a written report to the Greene County Auditor of the Board’s action.